Explanation: Provide answers to the following questions with respect to the applicant
or its consolidated entity.

_____ --
(1) What tax years are open with the internal Revenue Service?

SSU and VGU
DUI. UFUC. SSUSl and Seaboard
Lehigh Utilities. Inc.

9/84 to present
6/89 to present
12/90 to present

(2) Is the treatment of customer deposits at issue with the IRS? No

(3) Is the treatment of contributions in aid of construction at issue with the IRS? no

(4) Is ihe treatmenl of unbllled revenues at issue with the IRS? no

J

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

J

28

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision

Company: Southern Stater Utilities. Inc.
Docket No ' 950495 - WS
Schedule Year Ended 12131195
Interim [XI Final [ ]
Historic [ 1 Projected 1x1
Simple Ave [XI 13 Manlh Ave [ ]
FPSC Umfarm 1x1 FPSC Non-uniform 1x1 Non FPSC ixl

Expianalion Provide a reeurncllatton between the total operating income tax pmvision an6 Ihe currenuy payable
income taxel on operating income lor the test year

FPSC
Schedule C-1
Page 1 Of 1
Preparer Bruce Gangnon
Supporting Scheduler C-1A C-2 C-5 C-7
Recap Schedules None

Line Total Utility Utility
NO. Derriptton Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted water wastewater

.-
1 Current Tax Expense C-2 1,157,107 (1.949.942) (792.835) (223.143) (569.692)

2 Deferred Income Tax Expnre C-5 361,450 (60,016) 301.434 182.368 119,066

3 ITC Realized This Year(PerC- C-7 0 0 0 0 0

4 ITC Amortization (All Companie C-7 (78.697) 722 (77.975) (43.765) (34.210)
(3% ITC and IRC 46(1)(2))

5 Parent Debt Adjustment C-tA 0 (469.221) (489.221) (274.586) (214.635)

6 Total Income Tax Expense 1,459,860 (2.496.457) (1,058,597) (359.126) (699.471) ..... 

Effective Rate Excluding ITCr and Parent Debt

Current Taxes
Deferrea lams

Total Taxes

Tolal Taxer

Pre~tax Income per C - 2, line 5

EHeCtive Tax Rate

(792.835) (223,143) (569.692)
301,334 182,388 119,066

(491.401) (40.775) (450.626) ..... 

(491,401) (40.775) (450.626)

(1,273,882) (105,702) (1,168,180)

38.575% 38.575% 38 575%

..... -~

0 iTkXISHAREISUBSISSUiSSUR~~ESiSSRAT95A u X 4  07114195

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision

Company: Southern States Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. 950495 - WS
Schedule Year Ended t2/31/95
Interim (XI Final [ ]
Hirloric [ I  Projected 1x1
Simple A w  [XI 13 Month Ave. [ 1
FPSC Unnorm [XI FPSC Non-uniform [XI No" FPSC [XI

Parent Debt Adiustment - Two Teied

a) Weighted Cost of Parent Debt (Minnesota Power)

bl Ratio of Common Stock Second Tier Parent (Topeka)

c) Topeka Cost of Debt

d l  SSU Common Equity Ratio